Strength Incline Chest Press
SU10

Parts Manual

1/5/2019 16:58:51 PM

LT eSS

WHAT WE LIVE FOR



éﬁfm SU10 - STRENGTH INCLINE CHEST

PRESS
Table of Contents
CoMPONENE ASSEIMDIY L. o 3
CompPoNENt ASSEMDIY 2. ..., 4
CoMPONENE ASSEIMDIY 3. e e 5
CompPOoNENt ASSEMDIY 4. ... 6
SEaAt POSE ASSEMIY . . et enneend

** Upholstery & Frame Colors are listed at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 2of 9



4;@% SU10 - STRENGTH INCLINE CHEST
PRESS

Component Assembly 1

Bait
Q07001001302

Label (2)
0K50-01001-0000

Black Cap(18)
0017-00042-0949

Guide Rads

001 7-00009-0933
Note: Gat length fiom
Cuslarmes

Shigld
SKR0-50047-0000

Selecior Fin
SKS0-S0151-0000
Laryare Card

0017-00009-0938

Add-On Weight 7.5 s
OKBD-POE43-0000

A
SLUD-S0071-0000 Counler Weight
OK50-P0184-0000

Hairm Jeint (1)
0017-00009-0960

Rubibier Grig)
0017-00042-0995
Grip Cap (2)
OK50-PD315-2000

Foal Fad 3x4
0017-00042-1019
Foal Pard 1-3x6 5
0017-00042-1020

Weight Stickess [Seal Fosl Assermbly

1405 1-00262-A000 End Cap (1) SN £5130-Akove

(15-200 o) 0017-00042-0958

IMO51-00265-AD0D Dl Sty Seal

(7-140 KG) SLUD-S0002-0000
Part Number Qty | Description
0017-00042-1209 1" ID Grip

M051-00265-A000

Kilogram Regular 7-140 INC-7

0017-00042-1020

3"X5.5" Foot Pad; Strength

7353001

Hardware: Assembly Selector Pin

0K50-P0315-2000

Cap; Grip

0017-00009-0933

Chrome Rod: 3/4" Get Length From Customer

0017-00042-1019

3"X4" Foot Pad; Strength

0K50-P0343-0000

NLA: ADD ON WEIGHT 7.5 LB STR INUED

0017-00042-0958

Endcap: Black; 2 IN X 2 IN; Life Fitness-Strength

0017-00101-1392

Hardware: 1/4 Shoulder Bolt; Strength

SK50-S0047-0000

2.5" New 9000 Shield Retro Kit

M051-00262-A000

Manual: Pound Regular 15-300 INC-15

0K50-P0186-0000

Weight; Shoudler Press; Strength

0017-00103-0228

Hardware: Nut 10-24 HEX D ST ZN B

0017-00009-0960

Hardware: Joint: 3/8" Small Heim N/D

0017-00042-0969

IR NIRRT

=Y

Finishing Cap - Large (RH20)

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 3of 9




éﬁfm SU10 - STRENGTH INCLINE CHEST

PRESS

Component Assembly 2

Pulley (7) Cable
0017-00009-0977 AKS0-CL1ET-0002

Placard Rubber Cruth Tip{2)
SU10-PLOOC-D001 0017-00042-0984

r /T Pillow Block (2)
' 0017-00006-0203

Warning Label

M051-00335-A000 End Cap (2)

0017-00042-0959

Weight Stack Shield
OK50-EQ003-0000
Decal
M051-00270-A000

Elack Pad Set
SUM0-FEADZ-0PO1
Upper Hardware
SU10-HWARE-DOOD
Seat Pad
OK50-U8053-0000
Back Pad
OKS0-US015-0000
War Caver
OK50-LIEQG4-0000

Welgh? Siack (255 Ibs)
AKE0-WE003-0000 Selector Pin

SK50-50013-0000

'eight ( Plastic Insert
E';ﬁ?{;g&'}'{[nfég Uﬂa 1 ?{-208342-0903
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

SU10-PL0O00-0001 Placard; Incline Press

AK50-CL153-0802 Cable; 153.5 Ball with Plug ST; ST

- 0K50-A1102-0000 1 | Customer Service
- 0017-00006-0203 2 | Slotted 1.0" ID Pillow Block Bearing (Slot 11/16"
- M051-00270-A000 1 | Shield Decal; Strength
- 0K50-US053-0000 1 | Seat Pad; SUO5 & SU10; Strength
- 0K50-US015-0000 1 | Upholstery Sub Back; SL45; Strength
- 0017-00042-0998 1 | Seat Guide
- 0017-00042-0993 2 | 3/4" Donut Cap
- 0K50-UE004-0000 1 | Wear Cover; Strength
- M051-00335-A000 1 | Warning Decal 9000 Vertical.
- 0017-00042-0986 2 | Cap: Rubber Crutch Tips
- SU10-HWARE-0000 1 | NLA: PAD SET MOUNTING HARDWARE
- 0017-00042-0959 2 | Cap; For Tubing; 2"X3"; Strength
- 3237801 7 | Pulley 4.5" OD
- AK50-WS014 1| 255L.B WS W/ NEW RED & 1.06 PLT
1
1
1

0K50-E0003-0000 NLA: SHIELD; PEC; S/P; STD DIP

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 4 of 9

Magnitized Weight Stack Pin with Lanyard and Ring For




SU10 - STRENGTH INCLINE CHEST

L2Fefetress S0

Component Assembly 3

Thick Nylon Washer
0017-00104-0349

Balt 2-1/2"
O17-00101-1417 Bal:
large Teflon Bushing  Bushing 0017-00101-1431

001 7-00009-1027 FE31-10045-0000

Nylon Washer
0017-00104-0373

Stop
SU10-80008-0000

HEIM Joint Assarmbly
Linkage HEIM Jeint Washer, Smadl
OKEO-PD424-0000 |001 7-0000%-0960 0071 7-007104-0359
Jarm Mut Washer, Large
0017-00108-0240 001 7-00104-0352
Shaulder Bolt Mut 5167
0017-00101-140%9 Q01 7001030232
Mykon Wizsher
0017-00104-034%

Pulley Pate
0K50-PO125-0000

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- 0017-00104-0352 1 | Hardware: Washer 375-.734-065 FL-D ST ZN B
- 0017-00104-0373 1 | Hardware: Washer 375-1.00-062 FL- TL NO B

- SU10-S0008-0000 1 | NLA: SUB INCLINE STOP

- 0017-00009-0960 1 | Hardware: Joint: 3/8" Small Heim N/D

- 0017-00009-1027 1 | Bushing: .375 ID .625 Teflon N/D

- 0017-00101-1409 1 | Hardware: Bolt; Strength

- 0017-00101-1431 1 | Hardware: 5/16-18X 8 UNS HXS BLT G5ZN B
- 0017-00101-1417 1 | Hardware: 3/8 -16X40 UNS HEX BLT

- 0017-00104-0359 1 | Hardware: Washer 312-.734-065 FL-D ST ZN B
- 0K50-P0424-0000 1 | NLA: LASER PART

- 0017-00103-0232 1 | Hardware: Nut 5/16-18 Jam D ST ZN B

- 0K50-P0125-0000 1 | NLA: MISC. BRKT COVER; STRENGTH

- 0017-00104-0349 2 | Hardware: 1/4 X 1/4 Washer

- 7662301 1 | Bushing FWMAB SS Slide

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 50of 9




éﬁfm; SU10 - STRENGTH INCLINE CHEST
PRESS

Component Assembly 4

Pul Fin
SK50-50001-0000

Sainks Tube
SU10-50010-0000

Recalver Tube
SU10-50005-0000
End Cap
2Udx 2104
0017-00042-0950
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
SU10-S0010-0000 1 | NLA: SUB ARM ADJUST SLIDE
SK50-S0001-0000 1 | 2.75" Pull Pin Kit; Gen Purchased
SU10-S0005-0000 1 | NLA: SUB INCLINE RECIEVER
0017-00042-0950 1| 21/4X21/4 Endcap

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 6 of 9




o5 FEmess

Seat Post Assembly

SU10 - STRENGTH INCLINE CHEST
PRESS

10+
¢ e
3
9

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
1 AK50-S0028-0000 1 | Seat Post Weldment
2 0K50-P0547-0000 1 | Plate, Front Striker
3 0K50-P0548-0000 1 | Plate, Back Striker
4 0017-00101-1655 4 | Hardware: 5/16-24X12 FLT SOC CS ST ZN B
6 0017-00009-1079 1 | Spring: Compression N/D
7 0K50-P0550-0000 1 | Release Lever
8 0017-00042-1089 1| 3/8"ID X 3/16" Wall Extruded Tube Duro 65A Black
9 0OK50-P0551-0000 4 | Hardware: Grooved Pin
10 0017-00100-0190 8 | Ring C .375 5103-37 ST ZN
11 0017-00042-0944 1]|11/2X11/2 Endcap
12 M051-00363-A000 1 | Decal: Seat Post Number Strip 14 Notch
13 0017-00104-0373 2 | Hardware: Washer 375-1.00-062 FL- TL NO B

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 7 of 9




é;@fm SU10 - STRENGTH INCLINE CHEST
PRESS

Frame and Upholstery Color Chart

Frame Colors

~ Platinum White Black
Ice Blue Metallic Midnight Metallic Nickel
Blue Red Yellow

Note: Include frame color in order notes when ordering frame assemblies or weldments.

Upholstery Colors

American Beauty Red 07 Azure 20 Black 01 Cranberry 04

Regimental Blue 14 Royal Blue 02

Graphite 22 Hunter Green 13

Slate 03 Wheat 21

Chestnut 34 Concord 16

Burgundy 29

Crocus 19 Dove Gray 37 Emerald 27 Grotto 25

Jade 26 Mavy 32

Candy Apple Red 28

Imperial Blue 33

Gun Metal 39

MNorthwoods Green 05 Paprika 35 Plum 30 Putty 38
Space Blue 06 Suede 08 Terra Cotta 36 Turgquoise 17

Replace “99° with the above color suffix when ordering pads (i.e. 7412399 = 7412301 BLACK)

Page 8 of 9



Page 9of 9



